4310 V	N. Arch St	
Tampa	a, FL 33607-4131	
City/State/		Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
1	poration Name) (Do	
	oration Name) (Do	cument #)
2(Corp	poration Name) (Do	cument #)
3		
(Corp	poration Name) (Do	
4		
Walk in	Pick up time	Certificate of Status
Walk in	Pick up time    Will wait   Photocopy	_
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time    Will wait  Photocopy      AMENDMENTS	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct         Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINCS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINCS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION// QUALIFICATION         Foreign	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION         Foreign         Limited Partnership	Certified Copy Certificate of Status

٠



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 26, 1999

IVER LEON ROGERS I 4310 W ARCH ST TAMPA, FL 33607-4131

SUBJECT: TRUE DOVE TRAVEL INC. Ref. Number: W99000013657

We have received your document for TRUE DOVE TRAVEL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered office must be provided.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Randall Purintun Document Specialist

Letter Number: 999A00037948

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** 99 AUG 23 PH 5: 04 SECRETARY OF TALLANDARY OF OF **TRUE DOVE TRAVEL INC.**

# **ARTICLE I** NAME

The name of the corporation shall be True Dove **Travel Inc.** 

## ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The Principal Office shall be Located at 4310 West Arch Street, City of Tampa, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, Zip Code 33607-4131

## **ARTICLE III SHARES**

The number of shares outstanding shall be no more than 25 unless otherwise stated by the Owner of the Corporation.

# ARTICLE IV **DESCRIPTION OF PURPOSE**

**True Dove Travel Inc. will be providing Travel** Services for the Tampa Bay Area along with a Web-Site. Expecting to one day be Nationwide.

In the future be able to hire people that speak all Dialects & Languages, not only English. Then we will be able to converse with all nationalities for their travel arrangements.

.

This business will be based on Integrity, Excellence, and Guidance from GOD. We desire to be able to assist other young people going into the travel field with their first leg up the corporate ladder.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The name and address of the persons who are to serve as initial directors and officers are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS
Iver Leon Rogers I	4310 W. Arch St
CEO/President	Tampa, FL 33607-4131
Darlene Rogers	4310 W. Arch St
Vice-President of Operations	Tampa, FL 33607-4131
Daisey L. McCloud	2505 Appaloosa Rd.
Treasurer	Lake Wales, FL 33853
Iver Leon Rogers II	4310 W. Arch St
Secretary	Tampa, FL 33607-4131

## ARTICLE VI UNIQUENESS OF BUSINESS

· ·

True Dove Travel Inc. will cater to all forms of travel. It will include Personal, Small Business, Large Corporations, Air, Sea, Land and Rail Travels around the world. It will be unique in the aspect of being personal to each and every entity.

#### ARTICLE VII OBJECTIVES

We will be able to hire other nationalities that speak English also to work in the business to assist not only English speaking clients but also their own and other Languages.

#### ARTICLE VIII SERVICE AND DELIVERY

The service shall be Professional, Accurate, and on time. It shall be based on the most Economical Service available at time of travel.

We will be catering to each entity in their own specific needs and desires, as far as their travel goes. True Dove Travel Inc. will become not only an agent for other companies but for themselves in the future.

## ARTICLE IX EMPLOYMENT AND PERSONEL PLANS

In the next two years (2), we expect to have three (3) new offices with a collection of twelve (12) Full-time employees, and thirty (30) outside office personnel. These employees will include three (3) managers and (9) Agents.

# ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

The name and residence of the person forming the corporation is as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS

Iver Leon Rogers I CEO/President 4310 W. Arch St Tampa, FL 33607-4131

Iver Leon Rogers, CEO/ President 4310 W. Arch St Tampa, FL 33607-4131

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 Day of <u>august</u>, 1999.

<u>13</u> Darg of <u>August</u> Claudia Clemons

Notary Public State of Florida, at Large My Commission Expires:

CLAUDIA CLEMONS COMMISSION # CC 642122 EXPIRES JUN 9, 2001 BONDED THRU OF RUT ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

### **REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT**

I Iver Leon Rogers I, hereby accept, my appoint as registered agent for True Dove Travel Inc. a Florida for Profit Corporation. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent, and agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper performance of my duties.

Iver Leon Rogers L

4310 W Arch street Tampa, FL 33607-4131

99 AUG 23 PM 5: m 2